PICKENS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ROADS AND BRIDGES 186 PRISON CAMP ROAD PICKENS, SOUTH CAROLINA 29671

APPLICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC SERVICE UTILITY LINE ALONG PICKENS COUNTY ROADWAY

- I. The undersigned applicant hereby notifies the Pickens County Roads and Bridges Department, of said applicant's intent to construct and maintain a public service utility, as described herein, within the limits of a County road right-of-way, along or over the County roadways described herein.
- II. Type of Public Service Line: Name of Road Description and location with reference to roadway:
- III. Terms and Conditions:
 - 1. Cable/pipe is to be trenched at a minimum depth of 30 inches and bored at a minimum depth of 36 inches. The minimum depth for crossing ditch lines/waterways, etc. shall be 24 inches below the bottom surface. Detailed drawings for crossing bridges shall be submitted to this office along with this application.
 - This utility installation shall be placed at varying distances from the edge of the surfacing, however, the maximum distance from the surface treatment shall not exceed 36 inches, and shall not vary more than 12 inches from a line parallel to the edge of the surface treatment.
 - 3. Shoulders and ditches shall be restored to original condition.
 - 4. All treated road surface cuts and treated driveway cuts, shall be repaired by applicant with 2 inches of asphalt surfacing; not less than 4 inches if concrete is cut, over a base material composed of 6% cement stabilized macadam.
 - 5. Applicant shall be responsible at anytime in the future for the satisfactory repair of any defects to any part of the roadway, resulting from the installation of this utility.
 - 6. This installation is not within the corporate limits of any municipality of Pickens County.
 - 7. All poles, pedestals or markers are to be placed within one foot of the outside of the right-of-way.
 - 8. Pickens County shall be notified immediately prior to the installation of this utility line. Telephone number: 864-898-5933.
 - 9. Pickens County shall not be responsible for damage to any public service utility line described above that may occur during construction and/or maintenance of said roadway, by Pickens County or persons operating under contract to Pickens County.
 - 10. All signs and mailboxes are to be removed prior to the installation of cable/pipe and are to be replaced, in good condition, at the end of the working day.
 - 11. The facility to be constructed shall be removed or relocated at the sole expense of the applicant, upon request of the Director of Roads and Bridges of Pickens County, or his successors, if required to rebuild, repair, improve or relocate such roadway.

12. ALL concrete driveways are to be bored. ALL asphalt driveway tie-ins shall either be bored or fully replaced. Patching of trench area alone is not to be permitted.

DATE

APPLICANT

APPLICANT'S TELEPHONE NO.

APPLICANT'S ADDRESS

THE ABOVE APPLICATION IS APPROVED SUBJECT TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF.

DATE